)	
In the Matter of the Application of IDT)	DOCKET NO. 06-2464-02
America Corp. for a Certificate of Public)	
Convenience and Necessity to Provide)	
Facilities-Based and Resold Local)	
Exchange Services)	
_)	
In the Matter of the Application of All)	DOCKET NO. 06-2469-01
American Telephone Co., Inc. for a)	
Certificate of Public Convenience and)	
Necessity to Provide Local Exchange)	
Services within the State of Utah)	
)	
In the Matter of the Application of Beehive)	DOCKET NO. 06-051-01
Telephone Co., Inc. for a Certificate of)	
Public Convenience and Necessity to)	
Provide Local Exchange Services within)	NOTICE OF SCHEDULING
the State of Utah)	CONFERENCE

- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

ISSUED: July 13, 2006

By The Commission:

Notice is hereby given that a Scheduling Conference in the above-entitled dockets will be held with the Administrative Law Judge on Thursday, July 20, 2006 at 1:30 p.m. in Room 427, Heber M. Wells Office Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.

On July 6, 2006, the Division of Public Utilities ("Division") requested the Commission notice one conference to jointly schedule further proceedings in the above-named dockets. While noting no request to consolidate these dockets has been filed, the Division based its request on the fact that certain issues and intervenors are common to these dockets. The joint Scheduling Conference noticed herein will provide the Commission and parties an opportunity to discuss options for expediting these proceedings going forward.

DOCKET NOS. 06-2464-02, 06-2469-01 & 06-051-01

-2-

Individuals wishing to participate by telephone should contact the Commission at

(801) 530-6716 or toll-free 1-866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824) at least two days prior to the

Conference to make arrangements. Participants attending by telephone should then call the

Public Service Commission five minutes prior to the beginning of the Conference to ensure

participation.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing

special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during the

Conference should notify the Commission, at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84111,

(801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the Conference.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 13th day of July, 2006.

/s/ Julie Orchard

Commission Secretary

G#49729 Docket No. 06-2464-02 G#49730 Docket No. 06-2469-01 G#49731 Docket No. 06-051-01